### SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Original Senate Bill No. 460 by Senator LaFleur

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 3, change "remission of cash" to "annual reporting of cash accounts carried
  forward and the annual reporting of unexpended fees and self-generated revenue;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, delete "balances to the state general fund;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 12, change "year" to "year<u>; reports</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 14, delete "<u>contrary except for</u>", at the beginning of line 15, delete
- 10 "Subsection C of this Section," and insert "contrary,"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, delete line 16 and insert "<u>for which</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 1, line 17, after "<u>fiscal</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert

# "year, all unexpended appropriations made by legislative act of fees and self generated revenues or interagency transfers appropriated from prior or current year collections, and all unexpended appropriations made by legislative act of prior year self-generated revenues authorized to be carried forward and available for appropriation, shall be reported"

- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 2, line 1, change "<u>by</u>" to "<u>on or before</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 3, after "(2)" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 4 through 9, and insert the following:

## "The state treasurer shall compile the information submitted pursuant to Paragraph (1) of this Subsection into one report, and forward the report to the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget for consideration at its September meeting."

- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 30 On page 2, line 10, between "shall" and "apply" delete "not"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 32 On page 2, line 11, change "<u>unit which is</u>" to "<u>unit, even those which are</u>"

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 On page 3, line 12, after "(7)", delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 13 through 16,
- 3 and insert the following:
- 4 "<u>The purpose of the banking or checking account.</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 6 On page 3, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

### 7 "(8) If a banking or checking account is closed during the quarter, the 8 date of the closure, the balance of the account on the date of the closure, and 9 documentation from the bank that the account has been closed."

#### 10 AMENDMENT NO. 13

11 On page 3, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:

12	<b>"F. The Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget shall forward a copy</b>
13	of the reports that it receives from the review board, with whatever changes it
14	deems necessary, to the Revenue Estimating Conference for its use in estimating
15	fees and self-generated revenues for the official forecast."